RESOLUTION NO. 2023-8
A RESOLUTION TO SELL PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE VILLAGE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHAIRPERSON AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE
OF CLEARWATER, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a list of personal property associated with the
Village of Clearwater, Nebraska that the Board of Trustees desires to sell, along with associated
minimum values.

Section 2. The Village Clerk and Maintenance Supervisor are hereby appointed as agents
of the Village for the purpose of selling the personal property set forth in Exhibit A for amounts
no less than the minimum values therein.

Section 3. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict be and are hereby
repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED this | T day of April, 2023

[

>
T Kelly Kerkman, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Angie H&)p, Village C\i\érk
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VILLAGE ITEMS FOR SALE

RESOLUTION 2023-8 APRIL 10, 2023

Two mosquito foggers, one works, one doesn’t
One Dodge pickup, scrap/project vehicle

One narrow backhoe bucket

One water wheel

One traveling gun for water wheel

Two end guns for water wheel

One pipe trailer with pipe

One aluminum truck tool box

Two small pull-behind sprayers

. One used well pump with wire

. One Lincoln arc welder with leads

. One pull-behind fertilizer spreader

. One push fertilizer spreader

. Five DeWalt power tools with non-working batteries
. Four old fire hydrants

. One baseball scoreboard — unknown condition

. Three sets of wooden bleachers

. One brand-new sewer lift station pump kit

5200 total
$500
S200
$500
S300
$200 total
$250

§75

S50 total
$200
S500

§25

$25

$50

$100 total
S50

$300 total
$5,000



