## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-8**

## A RESOLUTION TO SELL PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE VILLAGE

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHAIRPERSON AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CLEARWATER, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a list of personal property associated with the Village of Clearwater, Nebraska that the Board of Trustees desires to sell, along with associated minimum values.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Village Clerk and Maintenance Supervisor are hereby appointed as agents of the Village for the purpose of selling the personal property set forth in Exhibit A for amounts no less than the minimum values therein.

<u>Section 3</u>. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict be and are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED this \_\_\_\_ day of April, 2023

Kelly Kerkman, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Angie Hupp, Village Clerk

## VILLAGE ITEMS FOR SALE RESOLUTION 2023-8 APRIL 10, 2023

1. Two mosquito foggers, one works, one doesn't	\$200 total
2. One Dodge pickup, scrap/project vehicle	\$500
3. One narrow backhoe bucket	\$200
4. One water wheel	\$500
5. One traveling gun for water wheel	\$300
6. Two end guns for water wheel	\$200 total
7. One pipe trailer with pipe	\$250
8. One aluminum truck tool box	\$75
9. Two small pull-behind sprayers	\$50 total
10. One used well pump with wire	\$200
11. One Lincoln arc welder with leads	\$500
12. One pull-behind fertilizer spreader	\$25
13. One push fertilizer spreader	\$25
14. Five DeWalt power tools with non-working batteries	\$50
15. Four old fire hydrants	\$100 total
16. One baseball scoreboard – unknown condition	\$50
17. Three sets of wooden bleachers	\$300 total
18. One brand-new sewer lift station pump kit	\$5,000